For Western Ohio, estimates of merger-related costs are included in the pro forma analysis, while projected cost savings have been excluded
from the pro forma analysis. Total merger-related costs, which approximate $3.8 million, include direct acquisition costs of $3.3 million
recorded on the pro forma balance sheet as an adjustment to the purchase price and other liabilities, and $0.5 million representing non-recurring
merger-related expenses expected to occur after the date of the acquisition. Estimated cost savings are projected to range from 24% to 28% of
Western Ohio�s estimated annualized pre-tax operating expenses of $9.3 million for 2004 and are expected to be realized during 2004 and 2005.
These estimates may differ from the actual costs incurred and cost savings achieved in the merger.

14

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

WesBanco Inc

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2004

WesBanco
Inc.

Western Ohio
Financial

Corporation
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

WesBanco, Inc.

Winton

Financial

Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

WesBanco, Inc.

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 95,139 $ 8,086 $ 103,225 $ 3,427 $ 106,652
Available for sale
securities 747,088 47,376 794,464 20,337 814,801
Held to maturity securities 410,339 9,521 419,860 11,654 $ (22)A 431,492
Net loans 2,003,206 329,628 $ (53)A 2,332,781 504,975 772A 2,838,528
Goodwill and other
intangibles 57,227 �  27,271A 84,498 51 60,826A 145,375
Other assets 182,824 16,164 198,988 13,300 212,288

Total Assets $ 3,495,823 $ 410,775 $ 27,218 $ 3,933,816 $ 553,744 $ 61,576 $ 4,549,136

Liabilities
Deposits $ 2,447,189 $ 257,441 $ (41)A $ 2,704,589 $ 367,329 $ 1,532A $ 3,073,450
Federal Home Loan Bank
borrowings 432,975 105,084 3,046A 541,105 130,589 2,861C 674,555
Other borrowings 191,498 �  30,600C 222,098 4,500 45,115E 271,713
Other liabilities 33,359 2,920 3,245A, B 39,524 5,378 393A 45,295
Junior subordinated debt 72,174 �  72,174 �  72,174

Total Liabilities 3,177,195 365,445 36,850 3,579,490 507,796 49,901 4,137,187
Shareholders� Equity 318,628 45,330 (9,632)A 354,326 45,948 11,675A 411,949

Total Liabilities and
Shareholders� Equity $ 3,495,823 $ 410,775 $ 27,218 $ 3,933,816 $ 553,744 $ 61,576 $ 4,549,136

Book value per share $ 16.22 $ 25.04 $ 17.01 $ 9.98 $ 17.98
Shares outstanding 19,649,453 1,810,552 20,824,501 4,605,538 22,910,810

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

15

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

WesBanco Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2004

WesBanco Inc.

Western Ohio
Financial

Corporation

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

WesBanco, Inc.

Winton

Financial

Corporation

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

WesBanco, Inc.

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Interest Income:
Loans, including fees $ 56,782 $ 8,939 $ 7A $ 65,728 $ 14,799 $ (55)A $ 80,472
Securities and other 23,070 828 154A, D 24,052 614 65A, D 24,731

Total Interest Income 79,852 9,767 161 89,780 15,413 10 105,203
Interest Expense:
Deposits 18,575 2,702 10A 21,287 4,177 (766)A 24,698
FHLB borrowings 6,527 2,085 (508)A 8,104 3,217 (358)A 10,963
Other borrowings 2,061 4 918C 2,983 55 776C 3,814

Total Interest Expense 27,163 4,791 420 32,374 7,449 (348) 39,475

Net Interest Income 52,689 4,976 (259) 57,406 7,964 358 65,728
Provision for loan losses 3,296 168 3,464 150 3,614
Net Interest Income
after Provision for
Loan Losses 49,393 4,808 (259) 53,942 7,814 358 62,114
Other income 16,853 1,576 18,429 1,705 20,134
Other expense 42,581 4,880 694A, B 48,155 5,556 238A 53,949

Income before income
taxes 23,665 1,504 (953) 24,216 3,963 120 28,299
Provision (benefit) for
income taxes 4,543 487 (334)A 4,696 1,291 42A 6,029

Net Income $ 19,122 $ 1,017 $ (619) $ 19,520 $ 2,672 $ 78 $ 22,270

Earnings per share
(Basic) $ 0.97 $ 0.57 $ 0.94 $ 0.58 $ 0.97
Earnings per share
(Diluted) $ 0.97 $ 0.55 $ 0.93 $ 0.57 $ 0.97
Average shares
outstanding (Basic) 19,692,856 1,795,199 20,867,904 4,585,493 22,954,213
Average shares
outstanding (Diluted) 19,740,856 1,834,870 20,915,904 4,673,525 23,002,213

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 32

16

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

WesBanco Inc

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

WesBanco
Inc.

Western
Ohio

Financial
Corporation

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

WesBanco, Inc.

Winton

Financial

Corporation

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

WesBanco, Inc.

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Interest Income:
Loans, including fees $ 115,311 $ 17,092 $ (760)A $ 131,643 $ 30,020 $ (525)A $ 161,138
Securities and other 50,205 1,467 565A, D 52,237 1,248 (58)A, D 53,427

Total Interest Income 165,516 18,559 (195) 183,880 31,268 (583) 214,565
Interest Expense:
Deposits 44,739 5,214 (1,009)A 48,944 9,077 (3,457)A 54,564
FHLB borrowings 13,932 3,931 (441)A 17,422 6,791 (1,476)A 22,737
Other borrowings 3,841 4 1,836C 5,681 78 1,585C 7,344

Total Interest Expense 62,512 9,149 386 72,047 15,946 (3,348) 84,645

Net Interest Income 103,004 9,410 (581) 111,833 15,322 2,765 129,920
Provision for loan losses 9,612 286 9,898 525 10,423
Net Interest Income after
Provision for Loan Losses 93,392 9,124 (581) 101,935 14,797 2,765 119,497
Other income 33,230 3,643 36,873 3,604 40,477
Other expense 81,810 9,229 1,153A, B 92,192 11,297 471A 103,960

Income before income
taxes 44,812 3,538 (1,734) 46,616 7,104 2,294 56,014
Provision (benefit) for
income taxes 8,682 1,037 (607)A 9,112 2,290 803A 12,205

Net Income $ 36,130 $ 2,501 $ (1,127) $ 37,504 $ 4,814 1,491 $ 43,809

Earnings per share (Basic) $ 1.80 $ 1.44 $ 1.77 $ 1.07 $ 1.88
Earnings per share
(Diluted) $ 1.80 $ 1.42 $ 1.77 $ 1.04 $ 1.88
Average shares outstanding
(Basic) 20,056,849 1,734,203 21,211,954 4,515,922 23,244,227
Average shares outstanding
(Diluted) 20,082,672 1,764,963 21,237,777 4,644,741 23,270,050

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 34

17

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth an estimate of the expected effects of the projected aggregate purchase accounting adjustments reflected in the pro